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Quick Installation Guide
OFM310GT

1000Base-LX Single-Mode SFP transceiver (up to 10 km)
Package Contents

* OFM310GT Transceiver

Rules of 1, Safe Use, Storage, Ti port and Disposal

Please read this section carefully before installing and connecting the device.
Make sure that the device and cables are not mechanically damaged. The device
must only be used for its intended purpose (insertion in SFP port of network device
for transmission and reception of data via fiber cable), installation must be carried
out in accordance with the documentation placed on the official site. The device is
designed for operation in a dry, clean, dust-free and well-ventilated area, away
from powerful source of heat. Do not use it outside or in places with high humidity.
Do not place foreign objects on the device. The ambient temperature in the
immediate vicinity of the device and inside the housing must be between 0 to 70
°C. The power supply must comply with the parameters specified in the technical
specifications of the device. Do not open the device housing! Power off the device
before cleaning it from dirt and dust. Remove dust with a damp cloth. Do not use
liquid/aerosol cleaners or magnetic/static cleaning devices. Avoid getting moisture
into the device. Storage and transport of the device is allowed only in factory
packaging at temperature and humidity specified in the technical specifications.
Realization - without restriction. At the end of use of the device, please contact an
authorized dealer for equipment disposal. The service life of the device is 2 years.

Connecting the Transceiver
Plug the OFM310GT transceiver into the SFP port of your switch. Connect a fiber
cable to the OFM310GT transceiver in order to connect your switch to fiber media.

The OFM310GT transceiver is hot pluggable.

Manufacturer: Hipoint Technology Co., LTD, No. 67, Lane 268, Chung Feng
Road,

Lung Tang Dist. Taoyuan, Taiwan

Authorized Representative, Importer:

DTS LLC (DEVELOPMENT OF TELECOMMUNICATIONS SOLUTIONS, LLC)
16, Proyezd Shabulina, Office 21, Ryazan, 390010, Russia
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KpaTkoe pykoBOACTBO NO yCTaHOBKe
OFM310GT

SFP-tpaHcusep ¢ 1 noptom 1000Base-LX
AN OAHOMO/0BOrO ONTUYeckoro kabens (oo 10 kv)
KomnnekT noctaBku

* TpaHcuBep OFM310GT

MpaBunauny MOHTaxa, 6e3c
TPaHCNOPTUPOBaHMUA U YTUNN3aLUN

yaTaumm, xp ,

MoaknioueHne TpaHcuBepa

Mogkniouute TpaHcusep OFM310GT k nopty SFP kommyTaTopa. [ins
NOAKIIOYEHMA KOMMYTATOPa K BOJTOKOHHO-ONTUYECKO! NMHUN NOAKIIoUNTE
BOIIOKOHHO-ONTUYeCKWi kabenb k TpaHcusepy OFM310GT.

Tpancueep OFM310GT nogaepknBaeT BOIMOXKHOCTb FOPSYEro NOAKMIOYEHUS

TexHUYecKne XapaKTepUCTUKK

Besi npeAcTaBneHHas B pyKoBOACTBE MHOPMALUS MO KOMMNEKTaLMN 1
TEXHUYECKIM XapaKTepUCTUKaM HOCUT MHAOPMALIMOHHBIV XapakTep. AKTyanbHyto
MHOPMaLIMIO MOXHO HaiiTi Ha caiiTe origo-networks.ru.

[laTa npousBoACTBa yCTpoiicTBa onpeaenseTcs no 6 (roa) v 7 (Mecsil) umdpam
CEPUITHOrO HOMepa, YKa3aHHOTO Ha HaKMeiike C TEXHUYECKUMM JaHHBIMA.

lop: 2 - 2022, 3 - 2023, 4 - 2024, 5 - 2025. Mecsu: 1 - aHBapb, 2 - heBpan, ...,
9 - ceHTs6pPb, A - OKTSBPb, B - HOAGPD, C - Aekabpb.

W3rotoBuTtens: XannoiHT TekHonomku Ko, TaiBaHb, TaotoaHs, JlyHTaHb [ucT.,
YUyn ®aH Poyp, Iaiin 268, Ne67

Yno. " NpeacTaBUTENb, UMNOPTEP:

WHTepdeiickl 1 nopt 1000Base-LX
Tun copmbl-thakTopa SFP
Pasbem AynnekcHblil LC

000 «PTP» (OO0 «Pa3paboTka TenekoMMYHUKALMOHHbIX PELLEHUI»)
390010, r. PasaHb, np. WabynuHa, a. 16, oduc 21

OpHo-/AByHanpaBneHHbI OpHoHanpaBneHHbIN

BHUMaTeNbHO NpouuTaiTe AaHHbIM pasaen nepeq yCTaHOBKOW M MOAKIIIO!
ycTpoiicTBa. Y6eautech, YTO YCTPOWCTBO M KaGenu He UMEKT MexaHU4eckux
NOBPEXAEHMIA. YCTPOINCTBO AOMKHO BbiTb MCMONB30BAHO TOMBKO MO HA3HAYEHMIO
(yctaHoBka B mopT SFP ceTeBoro ycTpoicTBa C Lenbio nmpueMa U nepepayqut
[laHHbIX MO ONTOBOIOKOHHOMY KaBenio), MOHTaX [AOMKEH MNPOU3BOAUTLCS B
COOTBETCTBUM C [OKyMEHTaLUMel, pa3MeLleHHOW Ha oduuManbHoM caiTe.
YCTpOMCTBO NpeaHasHaueHo ANsi AKCNyaTalum B CyXoM, YUCTOM, He3anblneHHOM
1 XOpOLLO MPOBETPUBAEMOM MOMELLEHUM C HOPMANbHOI BNAXHOCTLIO, B CTOPOHE
OT MOLUHBIX UCTOYHMKOB Terna. He ucnonb3yite ero Ha ynuue u B MecTax ¢
NOBLILEHHOW BNAXHOCTbIO. He pasmeliaiiTe Ha yCTpOWCTBE MOCTOPOHHUE
npeameTbl. TemnepaTypa oKpyxatoLiel cpefibl B HENocpeaCcTBEHHON BN3ocTH OT
YCTpOIACTBa M BHYTPW ero kopnyca fommkHa GbiTb B npegenax ot 0 go +70 °C.
OnekTponuTaHMe [OMKHO COOTBETCTBOBATb MapameTpam  dreKTPONUTaHus,
yKa3aHHbIM B TEXHU4ECKUX XapaKTepucT1kax ycTpoicTea. He BCKpbIBaiiTe kopnyc
yctpoiicteal  W3beraiite nonapaHnMs Bnarm B yCTPOICTBO. XpaHeHue u
TPaHCNOpTUPOBaHNE YCTPOICTBA [OMYCKAETCs TOMbKO B 3aBOACKOM ynakoBke mpu
Temnepatype W BMAAXHOCTW, YKa3aHHbIX B TEXHWYECKUX XapaKTepucTuKax.
Peanusauns - 6e3 orpaHuueHuit. Mo OKOHYaHWMM 3KCMMyaTauuu YCTpoCTBa
obpaTtuteck K oduumansHoMy aunepy Ans ytunusauunm obopyaosaHus. Cpok
cnyx6bl ycTpoiicTea - 2 roga.

Tun kabens OpHoMoA0BbIN onTudeckuin 9/125 Mkm
CraHpapTbl |EEE 802.3z 1000Base-LX
|EEE 802.3ah
PaccrosiHue nepenaym AaHHbIX 10 km
CKopOCTb Nepeaayn AaHHbIX 1,25 réut/c
[nvHa BonHbI 1310 UM
BbixoHas ontuyeckast MowHocTb (Tx) | Makc.: -3 agbm
MwuH.: -9 obm
BxopHas onTuyeckas MoLHocTb (Rx) Makc.: 0 abm
MwuH.: -22 oBm
YyBCTBUTENBHOCTL -22 nbm
Paamepb! (OxLLUxB) 45x 13,4 x 8,5 Mm
Mutanne 33B
Makc. BXogHoi Tok 220 MA

Temnepatypa Pabouvas: ot 0 go +70 °C
XpaneHus: ot -40 go +85 °C
BnaxHocTb Mpw akcnnyatauuu: ot 0% ao 85%

Mpwn xpaHeHun: ot 0% ao 85%
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